

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.8858 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	02.02.2026	<u>KM,J</u> Heard in part. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would submit that the District Collector is a necessary party to the writ petition and seeks time to file necessary applications to implead the District Collector as a party respondent in the writ petition. Post on 23.02.2026. BSK <u>KM, J</u>	